Joining Tradition With Today
2
0
0
5
L E I G H  D 4  D O V E T A I L  J I G  S Y S T E M
“This jig sure makes it easy.”
– Norm Abram, New Yankee Workshop

TAIL
PIN SOCKET
How to Order: Page 30 10
Item 172-8 1⁄2" to 8mm collet reducer, 1-1⁄4" long.
NOTE: Comes standard with set 5116-8....................US
$6 ..........CDN
$850
T H R O U G H  D O V E T A I L  B I T  S E L E C T I O N
A B C E
LEIGH BIT ITEM NO. Bit Cutting Shank Overall Use with Template
Diameter Depth Diameter Length Straight Bit Guide o.d.
DOVETAIL BITS
50 or 50-8 1/4" up to 1/4" 1/4" or 8mm 2" 5/16" (No.140) 7/16"
60 or 60-8 5/16" up to 3/8" 1/4" or 8mm 2-1/8" 5/16" (No.140) 7/16"
70 or 70-8 3/8" 1/4" to 1/2" 1/4" or 8mm 2-1/4" 5/16" (No.140) 7/16"
75 or 75-8 7/16" 3/8" to 5/8" 1/4" or 8mm 2-3/8" 5/16" (No.140) 7/16"
80* or 80-8 1/2" 1/2" to 13/16" 1/4" or 8mm 2-9/16" 5/16" (No.140) 7/16"
90 11/16" 5/8" to 1" 1/2" 2-3/4" 1/2" (No.160) 5/8"
100 13/16" 1" to 1-1/4" 1/2" 3" 7/16" (No.150) 5/8"
STRAIGHT BITS
140* or 140-8 5/16" up to 1" 1/4" or 8mm 2-3/4" – 7/16"
150 7/16" up to 1-1/4" 1/2" 3" – 5/8"
160 1/2" up to 1-1/4" 1/2" 3" – 5/8"
All through dovetail bits have 8˚ angles. All bit shanks are 1-3/4" long.
Note that all carbide bit height’s are slightly greater than maximum depth of cut listed.
* A 1/2", 8˚ dovetail bit (No.80) and a 5/16" straight bit (No.140), are standard equipment with the D4 jig.
PRICE
US CAN
$14 $19
$14 $19
$14 $19
$14 $19
$14 $19
$18 $25
$18 $25
$14 $19
$14 $19
$14 $19
Half-Blind Dovetail Bit Selection
In half-blind joints, both pins and tails are cut with the same
dovetail bit. The bit angle determines the nominal depth of
cut, therefore, a bit of a given angle must cut at or very near a
specific depth in order to make pins and tails fit together prop-
erly. For instance, the 1/2" 8° dovetail bit that comes with the
D4 jig must cut to a depth of 3/4". You cannot use this bit to cut
half-blind dovetails in pin board (drawer front) stock less than
7/8" thick. To work with 3/4" or thinner drawer fronts, choose a
bit with a cutting depth at least
1/8" less than the thickness of the
drawer front.
For rabbeted or lipped drawers,
choose a bit with a cutting depth
slightly less than the rabbet’s shoulder depth.
Each of the dovetail bits below is available in a 1/4" or stronger
8mm shank.
Through and Half-Blind Dovetails
Item 5116
Item 5116-8
Make wider
pins and
sockets by
adjusting jig
fingers to suit
D R A W E R  F R O N T
(Pinboard)
D R A W E R  S I D E
(Tailboard)
DOVETAIL
CUTTER
HALF PIN
TAIL SOCKET
PIN
TAIL